APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL HINDU PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 530956

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40926

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NH-52, HISAR TO RAJGARH ROAD, V.P.O.

CHOUDHARYWAS, HISSAR, HARYANA - 125001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME AJAY SHEORAN

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID hindupublicschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8813870220

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/affilation_2021_merged.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/001.jpg

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/002.jpg

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/003.jpg

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Building_Safety.jpg

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Fire_ NOC.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/GetSelfCertificationPdf.pdf

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Sanatry_Certificate.jpg

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Fee_Structure_2025-
26.jpg

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Annual_Calender_2025-
2.pdf

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/SMC_HPS.pdf

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/PTA_2025-26.pdf

https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Result_Three_Years.pdf

AJAY SHEORAN

26

16

06

04



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NO

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER YES

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 47 38 80.85

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 49 45 91.83

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8620
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 44 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 & 55

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 21

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/2KRf0a4g2tQ
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 RAKESH KUMAR PGT M.A Music

2 PRIYANKA VICE PRINCIPAL M.A. English
3 SUNITA LAMBA PGT M.A

4 KAPIL DEV PGT M.A

5 SUMAN BALA PGT B.ED

6 AMBIKA PGT M.Ped.



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

SIMMI MEHTA

SUDESH POONIA

KAVITA

PRIYANKA DHAMIJA

MANTA MACHRA

JITENDER MALIK

DR SUSHMA

BABLI

MOHIT

MAMTA

RENU

PARMILA DEVI

AJAY SHEORAN

MEENAXI

AJAY KUMAR PUNIA

SONALI

DEEPAK

PREETI

NIDHI

RITU

KRISHAN KUMAR

NISHA

LALIT

NEELAM

SHALU RANI

VINITA

REENA DEVI

RENU BALA

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

HM

NTT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PRT

BA

BA

MA

B.ED

M.A

M.COM., B.ED.

PHD

12th

M.SC

12th

B.ED

12th

M.Ped.

M.A

12th

M.COM.

M.SC

MA

MA

M.SC

BA

Ph.D.

BCA

B.SC.

BA

BA

M.SC

MA



