

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	HINDU PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530956
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40926
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH-52, HISAR TO RAJGARH ROAD, V.P.O. CHOUDHARYWAS, HISSAR, HARYANA - 125001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AJAY SHEORAN
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hindupublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8813870220

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/affiliation_2021_merged.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/001.jpg
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/002.jpg
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/003.jpg
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Building_Safety.jpg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Fire_NOC.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/GetSelfCertificationPdf.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Sanatry_Certificate.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Fee_Structure_2025-26.jpg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Annual_Calender_2025-2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/SMC_HPS.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/PTA_2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.hindupublicschool.org/downloads/nimages/Result_Three_Years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AJAY SHEORAN
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	26
	PGT	16
	TGT	06
	PRT	04
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:15

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NO
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	YES

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	47	38	80.85	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	49	45	91.83	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8620
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	44 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	21
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/2KRf0a4g2tQ

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	RAKESH KUMAR	PGT	M.A Music
2	PRIYANKA	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A. English
3	SUNITA LAMBA	PGT	M.A
4	KAPIL DEV	PGT	M.A
5	SUMAN BALA	PGT	B.ED
6	AMBIKA	PGT	M.Ped.

7	SIMMI MEHTA	PRT	BA
8	SUDESH POONIA	PRT	BA
9	KAVITA	TGT	MA
10	PRIYANKA DHAMIJA	TGT	B.ED
11	MANTA MACHRA	PGT	M.A
12	JITENDER MALIK	OTHER	M.COM., B.ED.
13	DR SUSHMA	HM	PHD
14	BABLI	NTT	12th
15	MOHIT	PGT	M.SC
16	MAMTA	NTT	12th
17	RENU	TGT	B.ED
18	PARMILA DEVI	PGT	12th
19	AJAY SHEORAN	PRINCIPAL	M.Ped.
20	MEENAXI	TGT	M.A
21	AJAY KUMAR PUNIA	PGT	12th
22	SONALI	PGT	M.COM.
23	DEEPAK	PGT	M.SC
24	PREETI	PGT	MA
25	NIDHI	PGT	MA
26	RITU	PGT	M.SC
27	KRISHAN KUMAR	PTI	BA
28	NISHA	PGT	Ph.D.
29	LALIT	TGT	BCA
30	NEELAM	TGT	B.SC.
31	SHALU RANI	PRT	BA
32	VINITA	NTT	BA
33	REENA DEVI	PGT	M.SC
34	RENU BALA	PRT	MA